MTI Vacations, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes No	e attached original documents or copy thereof.  Iame and address of receiving party(ies)  Iame: Trase Miller Teleservices, Inc.  Internal Address:  Ireet Address: 17W642 Butterfield Road
To the Honorable Commissioner 100737234  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MTI Vacations, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	e attached original documents or copy thereof.  Iame and address of receiving party(ies)  Iame: Trase Miller Teleservices. Inc.  Internal Address:  Ireet Address: 17W642 Butterfield Road
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MTI Vacations, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes No	lame and address of receiving party(ies)  lame: Trase Miller Teleservices. Inc.  Internal Address:  Ireet Address: 17W642 Butterfield Road
MTI Vacations, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes No	iame: Trase Miller Teleservices. Inc. Internal Address: Ireet Address: 17W642 Butterfield Road
Individual(s) Association Si General Partnership Limited Partnership  (Corporation-State Cother Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes No	treet Address: 17W642 Butterfield Road
Individual(s)	treet Address: 17W642 Butterfield Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ▼ No	1
Corporation-State C Other	Oakhrook Marragon T
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? If Yes X No	ity: Oakbrook TerraceState: IL ZIP: 60181
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	Limited Partnership
There is a market in the second in the secon	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other
a continy rigides more	green is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Octo: 14/24/48 (Design	Thed:  O Yes O No  Partitions must be a separate document from sasignment)  and name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes 8/No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B.	. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/067,745	
Additional numbers attached? O	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. To	otal number of applications and egistrations involved;
Name: John J. Legner	
Internal Address: Cowan & Minetz 7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 N. LaSalle Street	eposit account number:
Suite 2901	ерози ассоли попры.
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	-
1 (TABLE PRINTED) AAARAA A TABLE A TAB	Rach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	ACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to the original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
JAMES J. LEGNER DAMIS ) Le	comes ; 5/21/98
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MTI VACATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 2211 Butterfield Road, Downers Grove, Illinois, has adopted and is using the mark, "Trase Miller Teleservices, Inc.", and has a pending application at the United States Patent and Trademark Office for that mark, Serial No. 75/067745, filed on March 5, 1996.

TRASE MILLER TELESERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 17W642 Butterfield Road, Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois, desires to acquire said mark and the accompanying application.

WHEREAS, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MTI VACATIONS, INC. hereby assigns to TRASE MILLER TELESERVICES, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the mark described above, together with the good will of business symbolized by the mark in the application for registration described above.

MTI VACATIONS, INC.

DATED: April 24, 1998

By:

Senior Vice President,
Finance and Administration

Subscribed and sworn to before me on Oymil 24 , 1998.

Notary Public

JAACLUS CR Notary Public, Sur Phois My Commission Expites 4-15-2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 05/21/1998